06-25-2002 FORM PTO-1395 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDA (Rev. 8-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemans. 102133515 ginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ACT Advanced Circuit Testing Name: Advantest Corporation Gesellschaft fur Testsystementwicklung mqH Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: Shinjuku Blag. 4-2 ☐ Merger Assignment 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Toyko 163-08 JAPAN Other __ Execution Date: April 22, Addillonal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ B, Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,895,917 5,808,309 5,847, Addillonal numbers allached? □ Yes ■ No 6,051,838 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John K. McCulloch Enclosed - check No. 19280 Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5291 Colony Drive North Deposit account number: Street Address:_ ZIP:⁴⁸⁶⁰³ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) MI Saginaw State: City: 6/24/2002 NAMEDI 00000139 5808309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. Statement and signature. the original document. June 11, 2002 John K. McCulloch Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATION 37 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10

(Express Mail label number is mandatory.)

(Express Mail certification is optional).

i nereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

deposited with the United States Postal Service, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

37 C.F.R. 1.8a

June 11, 2002

with sufficient postage as first class mall.

37 C.F.H. 1.10*

as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing (mandatory)

and a. Szmuelski

Carol A. Szynwelski

(type or print name of person certifying) PATENT

REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ACT Advanced Circuit Testing Gesellschaft fur
Testsystementwicklung mbH (Assignor), of Munich, Federal Republic
of Germany, is the owner of the following United States patents:

PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
5,808,309	September 17, 1997	September 15, 1998
5,847,399	June 16, 1997	December 8, 1998
5,895,917	June 18, 1997	April 20, 1999
6,051,838	October 8, 1997	April 18, 2000

WHEREAS Advantest Corporation (Assignee), Shinjuku Bldg. 4-1, 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-08, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest in the above identified patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to each of said patents, together with the rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this ______ day of _Apr. / 22 , 2002.

ACT ADVANCED CIRCUIT TESTING GESELLSCHAFT FUR TESTSYSTEMENTWICKLUNG MBH

Ву

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

Jürgen Frosien Managing Director

> PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0795